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National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited i
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India BHARATMALA

e

BUILDING INFRASTHUCTURE BUILDING THE NATION

3rd Floor, PTI Butidmg 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 23461600, wwwnhidcl.com  roaoToproseeriry CIN: U45400DL2014G0I269062
: s e (A Government of India Enterprise)
NHIDCL/ManIpur/NH -202/Y-F- N/Pkg -6/2020/184427/ 23(% 28.08.2021
To,

All the Prospective Bidders

Name of Work: Widening/Improvement to 2 (Two) Lane with Earthen Shoulder of
Marrem Khullen to Jessami section from Km 95.700 to Km 138.386 (PKG-6) of
Yaingangpokpi to Jessami Road (NH 202) in the state of Manipur on EPC mode.

Tender ID: 2021_NHIDC_638069_1

Reply to bidders Query

Sr.

No
1 |Schedule B As per the schedule B clause 2(xi) Typical cross sections of the [Please refer

project highway In the table description earthen shoulders width for | Corrigendum-I|

all the TCS mentioned as 2.5m.

And in Typical cross section drawings earthen shoulder with

shown as 1.5m

Reference Query of Bidder Reply

Regarding earthen shoulders width Schedule B TCS description
and the width shown in TCS drawings are not matching. We
request you to please clarify what is the width of the earthen
shoulders to be provided.

2 |Schedule As per the schedule B clause 2(xi) Typical cross sections of the |Please refer
B and| project highway - TCS-7A Reinforced earth wall on both sides |Corrigendum-I|
Schedule H mentioned for a length of 886m.

But, no percentage weightage given in schedule-H. More over in
cost estimate Reinforced earth wall cost not considered.

In cost estimate we have not found any slope protective measures
considered as per TCS-7A. Whether this cost considered in Bid
value? We request to clarify that the cost of the Reinforced
earthen wall amount will be paid under which item of schedule-H.

3 [Schedule In Schedule -H - 1.93% of estimated project cost considered (about |Please refer
B and| 7.3Cr.) considered for Gabion structure. But location where gabion |Corrigendum-II
Schedule H structure to be provided is not given in Schedule-B.

We request to clarify that Gabion structure is the scope of work, if
so please provide the same.

4 |Drawings The revised bid due date form this package is 30-08-2021. As on |Please refer
date typical drawings for the culverts, breast walls, RCC covered |Corrigendum-I|

drains, lined drains and miscellaneous drawings were not provided.

le—



Sr.
No

Reference

Query of Bidder

Reply

We request you to please provide the required typical drawings for
culverts, breast walls, drains and miscellaneous drawings for
contractor's reference.

Schedule H

In schedule-H, Table 1.3.1 payment procedure for
B1-Reconstruction/New  2-Lane/Realignment/Bypass  (Flexible
Pavement) given as "Unit of measurement is linear length.
Payment of each stage shall be made on prorata basis on
completion of a stage in full length or 5 (five) km length, whichever
is less."

If payment made only after completion of 5km huge amounts will
be withheld and it may leads to cash flow in to the project and
ultimately project work progress may affect. Hence We request you
to please relax this payment procedure as "Unit of measurement is
linear length. Payment of each stage shall be made on prorata
basis on completion of a stage in full length or 1 (one) km length,
whichever is less."

Please refer

Corrigendum-Il.

The payment
procedure has been
revised.

RFP, Section
7, Bid Datg
Sheet

In data sheet of RFP Document financial years given from 2015-16
t0 2019-2020.

But as per the Clause 2.1.13 of RFP document states that
“Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, in the
event that the Bid Due Date falls within three months of the closing
of the latest financial year of a Bidder, it shall ignore such financial
year for the purposes of its Bid and furnish all its information and
certification with reference to the 5 (five) years or 1 (one) year, as
the case may be, preceding its latest financial year. For the
avoidance of doubt, financial year shall, for the purposes of a Bid
hereunder, mean the accounting year followed by the Bidder in the
course of its normal business."

Based on the bid due date, we request you to consider the
Financial years as

Year-1 2020-2021

Year-2 2019-2020

Year-3 2018-2019

Year-4 2017-18

Year-5 2016-2017

Please refer

Corrigendum-II.

DCA,

As per the Notice invited to bid and Clause 1.1.1 of RFP
the amount put to Tender/bid (estimated cost of the project) is
excluding GST. The same is not reflected in the Draft Concession
Agreement (DCA) Article 1.1 Taxes Definition and in Article 19.1
(ii). As per Article1.1 Definition of Taxes given as "‘Taxes” means
any Indian taxes including GST, excise duties, customs duties....."

With reference to NIT and RFP certain corrections are required in
the DCA, (Page No-27) Article1.1 definition of Taxes. It may be

As per RFP




Sr.

No Reference Query of Bidder Reply
corrected as " “Taxes” means any Indian taxes Excluding GST,
excise duties, customs duties....)

8 |General Only RFP and DCA were provided as on date. Schedules, TCS, |Please refer
P&P, GAD for structures, cost estimates were not yet provided. Corrigendum-I1.

Request you to provide Schedules, TCS, P&P, GAD for structures,

cost estimates for Contractor's reference.

Encl: Revised Schedule B, Schedule H, Mis Drawing and GAD attached

(K. C. Bm‘

Dy. General Manager (Tech.)

NHIDCL



